After CYD, Insured pays 

30% of EME. Subject to 

maximum benefit. 

After CYD, Insured pays 

50% of EME. Subject to 

maximum benefit. 

Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA) for the treatment of Autism 

Limited to a combined Plan and Non-Plan Provider maximum benefit of one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) total hours of therapy per Insured per Calendar 

Year. 

Insured pays $30 per 

visit. Subject to 

maximum benefit. 

After CYD, Insured pays 

50% of EME. Subject to 

maximum benefit. 

Please read the SHL Certificate of Coverage to determine the governing contractual provisions, exclusions and limitations.